Item Code Lathe Model Description €
STH-400- x 1000 STH 400-105 400 x 1000 mm STRAIGHT BED TYPE 75.868
STH-400- x 2000 STH 400-105 400 x 2000 mm STRAIGHT BED TYPE 78.468
STH-400- x 3000 STH 400-105 400 x 3000 mm STRAIGHT BED TYPE 83.043
STH-400- x 4000 STH 400-105 400 x 4000 mm STRAIGHT BED TYPE 88.287
STH-400- x 5000 STH 400-105 400 x 5000 mm STRAIGHT BED TYPE 95.804
STH-500- x 2000 STH 500-130 500 x 2000 mm STRAIGHT BED TYPE 86.568
STH-500- x 3000 STH 500-130 500 x 3000 mm STRAIGHT BED TYPE 93.394

> Dynamic solid and trajectory graphics.
> Profile editor.
> Electronic handwheel for the X and Z axis.
> Servo spindle motor  chip collecting tray.
> Coolant equipment.
> Bush and fixed centre.
> Work light.
> Levelling plates.
> Instruction manual.
> CE compliance.
> Control FANUC, FAGOR Y SIEMENS (Option).
Duplomatic live tool BMT turret Hydraulic chuck Chip conveyor Big Spindles Hydraulic steady rest
1
Item Code Accessories €
UNIVERSAL 3 JAW CHUCK FITTED  WITH TWO PIECES JAWS (ASA FITTING)
3U-A8-400 Ø 400 mm (MAX.RPM - 1000, HOLE CAPACITY - 136) 1.991
3U-A8-500 Ø 500 mm (MAX.RPM - 800, HOLE CAPACITY - 190) 3.421
3U-A11-400 Ø 400 mm (MAX.RPM - 1000, HOLE CAPACITY - 155) 2.084
3U-A11-500 Ø 500 mm (MAX.RPM - 800, HOLE CAPACITY - 190) 3.442
3U-A15-500 Ø 500 mm (MAX.RPM - 800, HOLE CAPACITY - 230) 3.581
3U-A15-630 Ø 630 mm (MAX.RPM - 650, HOLE CAPACITY - 252) 6.614
3U-A20-630 Ø 630 mm (MAX.RPM - 650, HOLE CAPACITY - 310) 6.662
UNIVERSAL 3 JAW CHUCK FITTED WITH TWO PIECES JAWS- SG IRON (ASA FITTING)
3UA-A8-400 Ø 400 mm (MAX.RPM - 1600, HOLE CAPACITY - 136) 2.609
3UA-A8-500 Ø 500 mm (MAX.RPM - 1200, HOLE CAPACITY - 190) 5.953
3UA-A11-400 Ø 400 mm (MAX.RPM - 1600, HOLE CAPACITY - 155) 2.702
3UA-A11-500 Ø 500 mm (MAX.RPM - 1200, HOLE CAPACITY - 190) 5.974
3UA-A15-500 Ø 500 mm (MAX.RPM - 1200, HOLE CAPACITY - 230) 6.114
3UA-A15-630 Ø 630 mm (MAX.RPM - 1000, HOLE CAPACITY - 252) 8.898
3UA-A20-630 Ø 630 mm (MAX.RPM - 1000, HOLE CAPACITY - 310) 8.946
UNIVERSAL 4 JAW CHUCK FITTED  WITH TWO PIECES JAWS (ASA FITTING)
4U-A8-400 Ø 400 mm (MAX.RPM - 1000, HOLE CAPACITY - 136) 2.702
4U-A8-500 Ø 500 mm (MAX.RPM - 800, HOLE CAPACITY - 190) 6.173
4U-A11-400 Ø 400 mm (MAX.RPM - 1000, HOLE CAPACITY - 155) 2.795
4U-A11-500 Ø 500 mm (MAX.RPM - 800, HOLE CAPACITY - 190) 6.195
4U-A15-500 Ø 500 mm (MAX.RPM - 800, HOLE CAPACITY - 230) 6.334
4U-A15-630 Ø 630 mm (MAX.RPM - 650, HOLE CAPACITY - 252) 9.887
4U-A20-630 Ø 630 mm (MAX.RPM - 650, HOLE CAPACITY - 310) 9.935
UNIVERSAL 4 JAW CHUCK FITTED WITH TWO PIECES JAWS- SG IRON (ASA FITTING)
4UA-A8-400 Ø 400 mm (MAX.RPM - 1600, HOLE CAPACITY - 136) 3.590
4UA-A8-500 Ø 500 mm (MAX.RPM - 1200, HOLE CAPACITY - 190) 8.624
4UA-A11-400 Ø 400 mm (MAX.RPM - 1600, HOLE CAPACITY - 155) 3.683
4UA-A11-500 Ø 500 mm (MAX.RPM - 1200, HOLE CAPACITY - 190) 8.645
4UA-A15-500 Ø 500 mm (MAX.RPM - 1200, HOLE CAPACITY - 230) 8.785
4UA-A15-630 Ø 630 mm (MAX.RPM - 1000, HOLE CAPACITY - 252) 15.160
4UA-A20-630 Ø 630 mm (MAX.RPM - 1000, HOLE CAPACITY - 310) 15.208
INDEPENDENT 4 JAW CHUCK FITTED WITH TWO PIECES JAWS (ASA FITTING)
4I-A8-500 Ø 500 mm (MAX.RPM - 650, HOLE CAPACITY - 105) 1.940
4I-A11-500 Ø 500 mm (MAX.RPM - 650, HOLE CAPACITY - 155) 1.972
STH PRICE LIST CNC
2
Item Code Accessories €
4I-A8-630 Ø 630 mm (MAX.RPM - 545, HOLE CAPACITY - 105) 2.797
4I-A11-630 Ø 630 mm (MAX.RPM - 545, HOLE CAPACITY - 155) 2.822
4I-A15-630 Ø 630 mm (MAX.RPM - 545, HOLE CAPACITY - 230) 3.043
4I-A11-800 Ø 800 mm (MAX.RPM - 450, HOLE CAPACITY - 155) 4.952
4I-A15-800 Ø 800 mm (MAX.RPM - 450, HOLE CAPACITY - 230) 4.977
4I-A20-800 Ø 800 mm (MAX.RPM - 450, HOLE CAPACITY - 310) 5.292
UNIVERSAL CHUCK BACK PLATE WITH DRIVING PLATE (ASA FITTING)
01-A8-400 Ø 400 mm A2-8 551
01-A11-400 Ø 400 mm A2-11 556
01-A15-400 Ø 400 mm A2-15 642
01-A8-500 Ø 500 mm A2-8 814
01-A11-500 Ø 500 mm A2-11 836
01-A15-500 Ø 500 mm A2-15 902
01-A11-630 Ø 630 mm A2-11 1.272
01-A15-630 Ø 630 mm A2-15 1.313
01-A15-800 Ø 800 mm A2-15 2.129
01-A20-800 Ø 800 mm A2-20 2.129
FACE PLATE (ASA FITTING)
03-A8-400 Ø 400 mm A2-8 819
03-A11-400 Ø 400 mm A2-11 857
03-A15-400 Ø 400 mm A2-15 958
03-A8-500 Ø 500 mm A2-8 1.096
03-A11-500 Ø 500 mm A2-11 1.121
03-A15-500 Ø 500 mm A2-15 1.121
03-A11-630 Ø 630 mm A2-11 1.487
03-A15-630 Ø 630 mm A2-15 1.575
03-A15-800 Ø 800 mm A2-15 2.369
03-A20-800 Ø 800 mm A2-20 2.470
HYDRAULIC KITS
FOR STH-400 105
BO-01146 HYDRAULIC CHUCK Ø 450 + HYD. CYLINDER Ø 91 + HYD. TAILSTOCK + POWERPACK 11.250
FOR STH-500 130

CHIP CONVEYOR
21-23-01 CHIP CONVEYOR 1000 mm BETWEEN CENTRES 4.146
21-23-02 CHIP CONVEYOR 2000 mm BETWEEN CENTRES 4.670
21-23-03 CHIP CONVEYOR 3000 mm BETWEEN CENTRES 4.878
21-23-04 CHIP CONVEYOR 4000 mm BETWEEN CENTRES 5.506
21-23-05 CHIP CONVEYOR 5000 mm BETWEEN CENTRES 7.075
LIVE CENTRE
240-03-04 LIVE CENTRE MT6 433
PACKING
ACC-PCK-007 PACKING MODEL STH 400 X 1000 618
ACC-PCK-009 PACKING MODEL STH 400/500 X 2000 864
ACC-PCK-010 PACKING MODEL STH 400/500 X 3000 1.032
ACC-PCK-011 PACKING MODEL STH 400/500 X 4000 1.291
ACC-PCK-012 PACKING MODEL STH 400/500 X 5000 1.649
SET OF OPTIONAL JAWS
03-GB-400 SET OF SOFT JAWS FOR 3 JAW CHUCK Ø 400 mm 235
03-GB-500 SET OF SOFT JAWS FOR 3 JAW CHUCK Ø 500 mm 420
03-GB-630 SET OF SOFT JAWS FOR 3 JAW CHUCK Ø 630 mm 615
04-GB-400 SET OF SOFT JAWS FOR 4 JAW CHUCK Ø 400 mm 326
04-GB-500 SET OF SOFT JAWS FOR 4 JAW CHUCK Ø 500 mm 486
04-GB-630 SET OF SOFT JAWS FOR 4 JAW CHUCK Ø 630 mm 768
03-G2-400 SET OF INTERIOR HARD JAWS FOR 3 JAW UNIV. CHUCK Ø 400 mm 368
03-G2-500 SET OF INTERIOR HARD JAWS FOR 3 JAW UNIV. CHUCK Ø 500 mm 603
03-G2-630 SET OF INTERIOR HARD JAWS FOR 3 JAW UNIV. CHUCK Ø 630 mm 1014
04-G2-400 SET OF INTERIOR HARD JAWS FOR 4 JAW UNIV. CHUCK Ø 400 mm 471
04-G2-500 SET OF INTERIOR HARD JAWS FOR 4 JAW UNIV. CHUCK Ø 500 mm 990
04-G2-630 SET OF INTERIOR HARD JAWS FOR 4 JAW UNIV. CHUCK Ø 630 mm 1.352
03-G1-400 SET OF EXTERIOR HARD JAWS FOR 3 JAW UNIV. CHUCK Ø 400 mm 368
03-G1-500 SET OF EXTERIOR HARD JAWS FOR 3 JAW UNIV. CHUCK Ø 500 mm 603
03-G1-630 SET OF EXTERIOR HARD JAWS FOR 3 JAW UNIV. CHUCK Ø 630 mm 1014
04-G1-400 SET OF EXTERIOR HARD JAWS FOR 4 JAW UNIV. CHUCK Ø 400 mm 471
STH PRICE LIST CNC
7
Item Code Accessories €
04-G1-500 SET OF EXTERIOR HARD JAWS FOR 4 JAW UNIV. CHUCK Ø 500 mm 990
04-G1-630 SET OF EXTERIOR HARD JAWS FOR 4 JAW UNIV. CHUCK Ø 630 mm 1.352
REAR CHUCK FLANGE
BO-10349 REAR CHUCK FLANGE FOR STH 400 867
BO-10350 REAR CHUCK FLANGE FOR STH 500 1.100
SET OF EXTRA JAWS
03-GBD-400 BASE JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 3 JAW CHUCK Ø 400 mm 351
03-GBD-500 BASE JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 3 JAW CHUCK Ø 500 mm 606
03-GBD-630 BASE JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 3 JAW CHUCK Ø 630 mm 1.051
04-GBD-400 BASE JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 4 JAW CHUCK Ø 400 mm 505
04-GBD-500 BASE JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 4 JAW CHUCK Ø 500 mm 935
04-GBD-630 BASE JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 4 JAW CHUCK Ø 630 mm 1.338
03-GSD-400 HARD TOP JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 3 JAW CHUCK Ø 400 mm 394
03-GSD-500 HARD TOP JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 3 JAW CHUCK Ø 500 mm 670
03-GSD-630 HARD TOP JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 3 JAW CHUCK Ø 630 mm 884
04-GSD-400 HARD TOP JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 4 JAW CHUCK Ø 400 mm 526
04-GSD-500 HARD TOP JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 4 JAW CHUCK Ø 500 mm 879
04-GSD-630 HARD TOP JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 4 JAW CHUCK Ø 630 mm 1.035
03-GSB-400 SOFT TOP JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 3 JAW CHUCK Ø 400 mm 244
03-GSB-500 SOFT TOP JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 3 JAW CHUCK Ø 500 mm 372
03-GSB-630 SOFT TOP JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 3 JAW CHUCK Ø 630 mm 414
04-GSB-400 SOFT TOP JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 4 JAW CHUCK Ø 400 mm 319
04-GSB-500 SOFT TOP JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 4 JAW CHUCK Ø 500 mm 500
04-GSB-630 SOFT TOP JAWS FOR UNIVERSAL 4 JAW CHUCK Ø 630 mm 595
FULLY ENCLOSURE (SHEETMETAL)
BO-EC-002 DBC 3000 4.250
BO-EC-003 DBC 4000 5.680
BO-EC-004 DBC 5000 7.110